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REGIONAL TRAINING WORKSHOP  
ON QUALITY ASSURANCE AND QUALITY CONTROL (QA/QC) 

FOR FLOUR FORTIFICATION 
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Country teams 

 
Botswana 

 
Lephutshe Ada Senwelo 
lasenwelo@gov.bw 
 

 Lenkwetse Bolaane 
lbolaane@gov.bw 
 

Modise Domi Jeremiah 
modisejeremiah@yahoo.com 

 
Lesotho 

 
Motsamai Jeremiah Mahahabisa 
Ministry of Health 
Inspection 
mahahabisa@yahoo.co.uk 
 

 Molulela Matseleng Mojakhomo 
Food and nutrition coordinating office 
mmmojakhomo@yahoo.com 

Lerato Alphoncina Kuoe 
Lesotho Flour Mills 

  

leratok@lfm.co.ls   

   

Malawi 
 
Hilda Chilabade 
Department of Nutrition, HIV and AIDS 
hilda.chilabade@gmail.com 

 

 Jellita Gondwe 
Ministry of Health 
jellitagondwe@gmail.com 

 
Luwinga Kelvin Singini  
Bakhresa 
naresh.v@bakhresa.com 
 

 Clement Phangaphanga  
Ministry of Industry Trade and Tourism 
clementphangaphanga@yahoo.co.uk 

Namibia 
 
Dr. Jonas Chigariro 
Departure of Agriculture 
University of Namibia 
chigariroj@yahoo.com 
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Nigeria 
       
Douglas Edobor 
Quintessential Foods Nig. Ltd. 
Flour Division 
douglas.edobor@olamnet.com 

 

 Ndah Musa Bameyi 
Quality Control Manager 
Crown Flour Mills 
ndah.musa@olamnet.com 

Kenneth Kelechi Oko 
Consumer Protection Council 
kelechioko@yahoo.com 
 

  

Swaziland 

 
Funwako Dlamini 
Environmnetal Health 
fedlamin@yahoo.com 

 

 Glorious Dlamini 
National Nutrition Council 
glorious.dlamini@gmail.com 

Jerome Mhlanga   

Swaziland Premier Milling   

Jerome.Mhlanga@premierfmcg.com   

 
Zambia 

       
Chiwama Alex 
ZRA 
chiwamam@zra.org.zm 

 Vincent Chowa 
NFNC 
vchowa@gmail.com 

  

     
Clevinah Illambe Mizanda  Gladys Kabaghe   
Ministry of Health  NFNC   
cimizanda11@gmail.com  gladysckabaghe@yahoo.com   
     
Thelma Kanwa  Ian Kasonde   
NISIR  MCTI   
wakawezi_2000@yahoo.com  iankasonde@yahoo.com   
     
Janet Katongo  Godfrey Munyoro   
Food and Drugs Control Laboratory  ZCF   
janet.katongo@yahoo.com  mgmunyoro@gmail.com 

 
  

  

mailto:douglas.edobor@olamnet.com
mailto:ndah.musa@olamnet.com
mailto:kelechioko@yahoo.com
mailto:fedlamin@yahoo.com
mailto:glorious.dlamini@gmail.com
mailto:Jerome.Mhlanga@premierfmcg.com
mailto:chiwamam@zra.org.zm
mailto:vchowa@gmail.com
mailto:cimizanda11@gmail.com
mailto:gladysckabaghe@yahoo.com
mailto:wakawezi_2000@yahoo.com
mailto:iankasonde@yahoo.com
mailto:janet.katongo@yahoo.com
mailto:mgmunyoro@gmail.com


 
 

4 
 

 
Tiwale Mwanza 

  
George Nkandu 

  

MCTI  ZCF   
mwamaine@gmail.com  gnkandu8@gmail.com   
     
Vincent Nyau   Rose Silyato   
UNZA  MOA   
  rosashangala@gmail.com   
     
Derrick Sokoni  Harrison Banda   
ZCF  MAZ Zambia   
derricksokoni@gmail.com  harrison.associates@microlink.zm   
     
Cleopatra Kaunda  Lawrence Kabunda   
ZABS  Superior Milling   
cleopatrakaunda@yahoo.com  Lawrencekabunda2017@gmail.com   
     
Saviour Kamboyi  Yona Lungu   
Ghiradi Milling  Crown Milling   
kamboyisaviour.sk@gmail.com  crownmillers@iconnect.zm   
     
Albert Moono  Muchinga Sichilongo   
PMAZ  PMAZ   
albertkmoono@gmail.com  muchinga18@gmail.com   
     
Richard Chibuye  Steve Silwizya   
FVG Milling  NMC   
rchibuye@gmail.com  steves@mnc.co.zm   
     
George Nyirenda  Dismas Chapula   
Zambia Bureau of Standards  MCTI   
george_nyirenda@zabs.org.za  dismas.chapula@yahoo.com   
     
Joyce Jere  Dr. Sumbukeni Kowa   
joycejere21@mail.com  Food and Drugs Control Laboratory   
  KWXSUM001@myuct.ac.za   
     
Mulonda Mate  Anayawa Mutemwa   
Ministry of Health  MOA   
mate4_ljsl@yahoo.com     
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mailto:Lawrencekabunda2017@gmail.com
mailto:kamboyisaviour.sk@gmail.com
mailto:crownmillers@iconnect.zm
mailto:albertkmoono@gmail.com
mailto:muchinga18@gmail.com
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Yaled Sichivula  Thelma Simfunkwe   
Ministry of Health  CCPC   
ysichivula@yahoo.co.uk  wakawezi_2000@yahoo.co.uk   
     
George Jere  Andrew Chintala   
MAZ  MAZ Zambia   
gjeres@gmail.com  chintandrew2002@yahoo.com   
     
Victor Mpundu  Francis Kope   
ZABS  CBCTV   
humilitykindness@gmail.com  franciskope@gmail.com   
     
Robinah Kwofe  Alfred Sinyangwe   
rmulenga2011@gmail.com  alfreds@nmc.co.zm   
     
Florence Ngala  Mambo Mponda   
Ministry of Health  ZAHSB   
ngalaflo@yahoo.co.uk  mambomsimatyaba@yahoo.com   
     
Lilia Samui  Melita Mulenga   
Action Auto  Dantara Trading   
l.samui@actionautozambia.com  dantarasales@gmail.com   
     
Jabbin Mulwanda  Natasha Museba   
Ministry of Health  Ministry of Justice   
Jabbin.mulwanda@moh.gov.zm  natashabanda@yahoo.com   
     
Priscilla Mwila  Dominic Namanyungu   
Zambia Daily Mail  Ministry of Agriculture   
mwilapriscilla@gmail.com  dmulengan@gmail.com   
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Zimbabwe 
       
Tariro Muganhiri 
Monitoring and enforcement 
Environmental Health Department 
tariromuganhiri@gmail.com 
 

 Mercy Catyoka  
National Foods 
mercy.chatyoka@natfood.co.zw 

Sharon Kabaira 
Quality Assurance 

 Bernard Kumbirai Samende 
Government Analyst 

National Foods  Ministry of Health and Child Care 
sharonka@natfood.co.zw  bksamende@gmail.com 
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Partners 

 
Lusungu Chitete 
UNICEF Nutrition Officer 
Malawi 
lchitete@unicef.org 

 Lennart Fluegge 
Mühlenchemie 
Germany 
lfluegge@stern-wywiol-gruppe.de 

 
Lawrence Muhamba  
TechnoServe  
Malawi  

 Leo Schulte-Vennbur 
Mühlenchemie 
Germany 
lschulte-vennbur@sternvitamin.de 
 

Anette Bueter 
Mühlenchemie 
Germany 
abueter@stern-wywiol-gruppe.de 

 Khurseed Durrani 
Hexagon Nutrition 
India 
khursheed.d@hexagonnutrition.com  

 
Aaron Nkondo 
TechnoServe 
Zambia 
2nkondo@tns.org 

 

 Felistus Mutambi 
GAIN 
Kenya 
fmutambi@gainhealth.org 

Paul Chale 
TechnoServe 
Zambia 
pchale@tns.org 

 Antony Mutwiri 
Buhler 
Kenya 
antony.mutwiri@buhlergroup.com 

 
Mohamed Ghoneim 
GFA 
Managing Director 
Egypt 
mk@gfa.com.eg 

 Megan Sharwood 
DSM 
megan.sharwood@gmail.com 
 

   
John Zulu  Edna Kalaluka 
World Food Program  World Food Program 
john.zulu@wfp.org  edna.kalaluka@wfp.org 
   
Mate Musiwa 
TechnoServe 
Zambia  

 Malumbo Gondwe 
TechnoServe 
Malawi 
malumbogondwe@gmail.com 
 

Doreen Marandu  
ECSA 
dmarandu@ecsa.or.tz 

 Amos Mckezwa 
Technoserve 
Malawi 
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Thandie Bubala Hamaimbo  Hermann Ouedraogo 
Technoserve  UNICEF 
Zambia  houedraogo@unicef.org 
bhamaimbo@tns.org   
   
Lynette Neufeld  Simon Cammelbeck 
GAIN  WFP Country Director 
USA  Zambia 
  

mailto:houedraogo@unicef.org
mailto:bhamaimbo@tns.org
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Facilitators 

 
Ronald Afidra 
Africa Network Coordinator 
Flour Fortification Initiative 
Uganda 
afidron@yahoo.com 
 

 Quentin Johnson 
Training and Technical Support Coordinator 
Flour Fortification Initiative 
Canada 
quentin@quican.com 
 

Anna Verster 
Project Coordinator 
Smarter Futures 
The Netherlands 
Anna.verster@ifglobal.org 
 

 Philip Randall 
P Cubed 
South Africa 
p3away@mweb.co.za 
 

Ewa Kampelmann 
Deputy Secretary General 
International Federation for 
Spina Bifida and 
Hydrocephalus 
Belgium 
ewa.kampelmann@ifglobal.org 
 

 Debbie Rorich 
Event Management Solutions 
South Africa 
debbie@eventmangementsolutions.co.za 
 

Filip van Bockstaele 
Universiteit Gent 
Belgium 
Filip.VanBockstaele@UGent.be 
 

 Lieven Bauwens 
Secretary General 
International Federation for Spina Bifida and 
Hydrocephalus 
Lieven.bauwens@ifglobal.org 
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